

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1449**

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 27-36-209 TO PROHIBIT COVERINGS ON  
HEADLAMPS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1449.**

Amend House Bill No. 1449 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "TO PROHIBIT" and substitute "CONCERNING"

AND

Page 1, line 14, delete "TO PROHIBIT" and substitute "CONCERNING"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute the following:

"(d) A covering, coating, or any type of alteration that reduces the illumination intensity of a headlamp must be removed from the headlamp during any time that the use of headlamps is required."

**\* .CDS209\***

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Jackson  
DF/CDS  
CDS209

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk